
FINAL SCORE

Penn St.
16-6-0 7

Wisconsin
15-5-2 2

January 23, 2026 • Madison, Wisconsin

F I N A L  S TAT I S T I C S



Penn State at Wisconsin
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Penn St. vs Wisconsin (01/23/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin)

Penn St. (16-6-0) vs. Wisconsin (15-5-2)

Date: 01/23/2026 - Location: Madison, Wisconsin

Attendance: 10187 - Start time: 07:41 PM EST - End time: 10:21 PM EST - Total time: 02:39

PRD TIME TEAM SCORED BY ASSISTS VIS. ON ICE HOME ON ICE

1. 1st 11:46 WIS PP,FG Dyck, Tyson/3 Hensler, Logan/8
Osburn, Luke/9

34,2,14,29,77 31,16,2,6,21,47

2. 1st 14:48 WIS PP Tulk, Oliver/5 Fitzgerald,

Christian/7
Dexheimer, Ben/14

34,10,8,2,19 31,55,4,11,13,19

3. 2nd 1:53 PSU PP Dowiak, Dane/7 Gadowsky, Mac/8
Fink, Aiden/16

34,19,4,18,29,12 31,22,16,14,28

4. 2nd 10:48 PSU PP McKenna,

Gavin/7

DiMarsico, Matt/13 34,72,14,19,18,86 31,22,14,28

5. 2nd 12:49 PSU EV Dowiak, Dane/8 Laubach, Reese/11
Gadowsky, Mac/9

34,19,29,4,12,27 31,8,4,19,2,13

6. 3rd 0:15 PSU EV Smith,
Jackson/7

Fink, Aiden/17 34,7,18,24,72,19 31,19,9,13,28,2

7. 3rd 8:55 PSU EV McKenna,

Gavin/8

34,72,19,18,27,4 31,55,11,47,2,28

8. 3rd 11:15 PSU SH Dowiak, Dane/9 Fink, Aiden/18

Crespo, Jarod/8

34,19,18,10,24 31,16,47,2,21,6

9. 3rd 17:13 PSU EV McKenna,
Gavin/9

Gadowsky, Mac/10 34,72,10,18,2,19 31,11,2,47,16,4

TEAM SUMMARY

# PENN ST. G A PIM SH +/- BL

10 Fascia, Nick 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Misa, Luke 0 0 0 2 0 2
12 Schoen, Ben 0 0 0 2 2 0
14 DiMarsico, Matt 0 1 0 3 0 1
18 Fink, Aiden 0 3 0 6 6 0
19 Dowiak, Dane 3 0 2 3 6 1
2 Schade, Carter 0 0 0 0 -1 1
24 Crespo, Jarod 0 1 0 1 2 0
27 Christenson, Cade 0 0 2 0 2 1
29 Laubach, Reese 0 1 0 4 1 2
30 McFayden, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Katzin, Lev 0 0 2 3 0 0
34 Fleming, Joshua 0 0 0 0 5 0
35 Reidler, Kevin 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gadowsky, Mac 0 3 0 2 3 0
7 Smith, Jackson 1 0 0 2 1 0
71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 0
72 McKenna, Gavin 3 0 0 5 4 0
77 Collins, Nolan 0 0 2 0 -1 3
8 Servagno, Alex 0 0 0 0 -1 0
86 Wiebusch, JJ 0 0 0 1 1 1
93 Van Olm, Shea 0 0 15 0 0 0

TEAM dnp

Totals 7 9 25 34 12

# WISCONSIN G A PIM SH +/- BL

11 Tassy, Simon 0 0 2 1 -1 0
13 Fitzgerald, Christian 0 1 0 0 -1 0
14 Palodichuk, Joe 0 0 0 2 -2 2
16 Dyck, Tyson 1 0 2 4 -2 0
17 Deering, Grady 0 0 4 1 0 0
18 Pietila, Adam 0 0 2 2 0 1
19 Finley, Quinn 0 0 2 4 -1 0
2 Osburn, Luke 0 1 0 3 -4 1
21 Botterill, Ryan 0 0 0 3 0 0
22 Horbach, Jack 0 0 0 2 -2 0
26 Knox, Weston 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Dubinsky, Aiden 0 0 0 0 -4 0
30 Pulver, Eli 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hauser, Daniel 0 0 0 0 -5 0
33 Castro, Anton 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Dexheimer, Ben 0 1 0 2 -1 1
47 Montgomery, Blake 0 0 0 1 -2 1
55 Tulk, Oliver 1 0 2 3 0 0
6 Hensler, Logan 0 1 0 5 0 0
8 Phelan, Jack 0 0 2 2 -1 0
9 Kukkonen, Kyle 0 0 0 3 -1 1
91 Idzan, Bruno 0 0 0 3 0 0

TEAM dnp

Totals 2 4 16 41 7

Goals by Period

TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL

PSU 0 3 4 7

WIS 2 0 0 2

Shots by Period

TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL

PSU 6 16 12 34

WIS 18 18 5 41

Power Play Goals-Att

PRD PSU WIS

1st 0-1 2-3

2nd 2-4 0-1

3rd 0-3 0-2

Pens-Mins by Period

PRD PSU WIS

1st 4-19 1-2

2nd 1-2 4-8

3rd 2-4 3-6

Officials:

Referee:

Jonathon Sitarski

Referee:

Colin Kronforst

Linesman:

Jonathan Sladek
Linesman:

Riley Bowles

GOALTENDERS



# PENN ST. DEC MIN GA 1,2,3 SAVES

34 Fleming, Joshua W 60:00 2 16,18,5 39
# WISCONSIN DEC MIN GA 1,2,3 SAVES

31 Hauser, Daniel L 60:00 7 6,13,8 27

PENALTY SUMMARY

PRD PLAYER TEAM MIN:OFFENSE TIME

1st TEAM PSU 2:BENCH MINOR 0:00 PP

1st Collins, Nolan PSU 2:ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT 1:00 PP

1st Van Olm, Shea PSU 5:HITTING FROM BEHIND 10:25 PP

1st Van Olm, Shea PSU 10:GAME MISCONDUCT 10:25

1st Tulk, Oliver WIS 2:BOARDING 16:57 PP

2nd Tassy, Simon WIS 2:INTERFERENCE 1:38 PP

2nd Finley, Quinn WIS 2:INTERFERENCE 9:34 PP

PRD PLAYER TEAM MIN:OFFENSE TIME

2nd Phelan, Jack WIS 2:CROSS CHECKING 10:35 PP

2nd Dyck, Tyson WIS 2:SLASHING 15:49 PP

2nd Dowiak, Dane PSU 2:UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 15:49 PP

3rd Katzin, Lev PSU 2:INTERFERENCE 10:23 PP

3rd Christenson, Cade PSU 2:ROUGHING 12:30 PP

3rd Deering, Grady WIS 2:ROUGHING 12:30 PP

3rd Pietila, Adam WIS 2:SLASHING THE GOALTENDER 12:30 PP

3rd Deering, Grady WIS 2:CROSS CHECKING 20:00 PP

Win - Fleming, Joshua (1)

Loss - Hauser, Daniel (1)



Penn State at Wisconsin
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Penn St. vs Wisconsin (01/23/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Penn St. - Faceoffs

## PLAYER W L

11 Misa, Luke 3 3

12 Schoen, Ben 0 1

19 Dowiak, Dane 10 12

29 Laubach, Reese 8 5

33 Katzin, Lev 1 1

71 Chin-DeGraves, Nicholas 6 5

72 McKenna, Gavin 0 1

Totals 28 28

Wisconsin - Faceoffs

## PLAYER W L

13 Fitzgerald, Christian 8 6

16 Dyck, Tyson 5 9

17 Deering, Grady 6 3

22 Horbach, Jack 1 0

55 Tulk, Oliver 8 10

Totals 28 28

GOALIE CHANGES

TM PRD TIME GOALTENDER

PSU 1 20:00 34 Fleming, Joshua

WIS 1 20:00 31 Hauser, Daniel



Penn State at Wisconsin
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Penn St. vs Wisconsin (01/23/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin)

[20:00] #34 J.Fleming at goalie for Penn St..

[20:00] #31 D.Hauser at goalie for Wisconsin.

[20:00] Penalty on PSU ; 2 minute Minor for Bench minor.

[00:00] Start of 1st period.

[20:00] Start power play for WIS.

[20:00] Faceoff: #33 L.Katzin vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[19:07] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #77 N.Collins.

[19:00] Penalty on PSU #77 N.Collins; 2 minute Minor for Illegal equipment.

[19:00] Start power play for WIS.

[19:00] Faceoff (Penalty): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[18:00] Penalty complete for PSU .

[18:00] End power play for WIS.

[17:58] Shot by Wisconsin #47 B.Montgomery from behind the net WIDE.

[17:47] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #12 B.Schoen vs #16 T.Dyck; won by WIS.

[17:00] Penalty complete for PSU #77 N.Collins.

[17:00] End power play for WIS.

[16:41] Faceoff (Icing): #29 R.Laubach vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[16:00] Faceoff (Icing): #29 R.Laubach vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[15:49] Shot by Wisconsin #28 A.Dubinsky from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #29 R.Laubach.

[15:08] Shot by Penn St. #11 L.Misa from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:06] Shot by Penn St. #33 L.Katzin from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:42] Shot by Wisconsin #16 T.Dyck from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #77 N.Collins.

[14:32] Shot by Wisconsin #91 B.Idzan from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:29] Shot by Wisconsin #16 T.Dyck from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[13:36] Shot by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from behind the net BLOCKED by #2 L.Osburn.

[13:29] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:49] Shot by Wisconsin #22 J.Horbach from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:49] Timeout Media.

[12:49] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[12:26] Shot by Wisconsin #11 S.Tassy from the neutral zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:26] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[12:19] Faceoff in neutral zone (Icing): #29 R.Laubach vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[11:05] Shot by Wisconsin #17 G.Deering from the right side BLOCKED by #27 C.Christenson.

[10:59] Shot by Wisconsin #2 L.Osburn from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:59] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[10:50] Shot by Wisconsin #47 B.Montgomery from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:14] Shot by Wisconsin #11 S.Tassy from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #2 C.Schade.

[9:58] Shot by Wisconsin #8 J.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[9:35] Penalty on PSU #93 S.Van Olm; 5 minute Major for Hitting from behind.

[9:35] Game Misconduct on PSU #93 S.Van Olm.

[9:35] Start power play for WIS.

[9:35] Faceoff: #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[9:22] Shot by Wisconsin #4 B.Dexheimer from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:37] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:37] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[8:14] Shot by Wisconsin #16 T.Dyck from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:14] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Wisconsin #16 T.Dyck from in front of the goal, Assist by #6 L.Hensler and #2 L.Osburn; On ice for PSU: C.Schade; M.DiMarsico;

R.Laubach; N.Collins. On ice for WIS: T.Dyck; L.Osburn; L.Hensler; R.Botterill; B.Montgomery. (Time of the goal 11:46)

[8:14] Faceoff: #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.



[7:46] Shot by Wisconsin #4 B.Dexheimer from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[6:35] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:31] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:20] Shot by Wisconsin #2 L.Osburn from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:18] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:08] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:21] Shot by Wisconsin #13 C.Fitzgerald from in front of the goal WIDE.

[5:12] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Wisconsin #55 O.Tulk from behind the net, Assist by #13 C.Fitzgerald and #4 B.Dexheimer; On ice for PSU: N.Fascia; A.Servagno;

C.Schade; D.Dowiak. On ice for WIS: O.Tulk; B.Dexheimer; S.Tassy; C.Fitzgerald; Q.Finley. (Time of the goal 14:48)

[5:12] Faceoff: #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[4:42] Shot by Wisconsin #91 B.Idzan from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:35] Penalty complete for PSU #93 S.Van Olm.

[4:35] End power play for WIS.

[4:23] Timeout Media.

[4:23] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #29 R.Laubach vs #16 T.Dyck; won by WIS.

[3:41] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[3:03] Penalty on WIS #55 O.Tulk; 2 minute Minor for Boarding.

[3:03] Start power play for PSU.

[3:03] Faceoff: #11 L.Misa vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[2:58] Shot by Penn St. #86 J.Wiebusch from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:49] Shot by Penn St. #7 J.Smith from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #14 J.Palodichuk.

[2:43] Shot by Penn St. #11 L.Misa from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:10] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by WIS.

[1:03] Penalty complete for WIS #55 O.Tulk.

[1:03] End power play for PSU.

[1:03] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[1:01] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[0:42] Shot by Wisconsin #17 G.Deering from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:00] End of period.



Penn State at Wisconsin
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Penn St. vs Wisconsin (01/23/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.

[20:00] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[19:44] Faceoff (Icing): #19 D.Dowiak vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[19:21] Shot by Wisconsin #8 J.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[19:03] Shot by Penn St. #27 C.Christenson from the left side BLOCKED by #9 K.Kukkonen.

[18:51] Shot by Wisconsin #21 R.Botterill from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[18:33] Faceoff (Icing): #11 L.Misa vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[18:22] Penalty on WIS #11 S.Tassy; 2 minute Minor for Interference.

[18:22] Start power play for PSU.

[18:22] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by WIS.

[18:07] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Penn St. #19 D.Dowiak, Assist by #4 M.Gadowsky and #18 A.Fink; On ice for PSU: D.Dowiak; M.Gadowsky; A.Fink; R.Laubach;

B.Schoen. On ice for WIS: J.Horbach; T.Dyck; J.Palodichuk; A.Dubinsky. (Time of the goal 1:53)

[18:07] Penalty complete for WIS #11 S.Tassy.

[18:07] End power play for PSU.

[18:07] Faceoff: #11 L.Misa vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[17:31] Shot by Wisconsin #22 J.Horbach from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:30] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[17:07] Shot by Wisconsin #21 R.Botterill from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:06] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[16:41] Shot by Wisconsin #2 L.Osburn from the left side BLOCKED by #86 J.Wiebusch.

[16:34] Shot by Wisconsin #2 L.Osburn from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[16:34] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #17 G.Deering; won by PSU.

[16:09] Shot by Wisconsin #18 A.Pietila from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:14] Shot by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from the left side BLOCKED by #14 J.Palodichuk.

[14:51] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:51] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[14:20] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:16] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from the right side WIDE.

[14:08] Shot by Wisconsin #13 C.Fitzgerald from behind the net WIDE.

[13:10] Shot by Penn St. #77 N.Collins from the right side WIDE.

[13:09] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[12:56] Shot by Wisconsin #55 O.Tulk from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:32] Shot by Wisconsin #55 O.Tulk from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:29] Shot by Wisconsin #21 R.Botterill from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:06] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:50] Shot by Wisconsin #91 B.Idzan from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:20] Shot by Wisconsin #22 J.Horbach from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #29 R.Laubach.

[10:46] Shot by Wisconsin #9 K.Kukkonen from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:46] Timeout Media.

[10:46] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[10:26] Penalty on WIS #19 Q.Finley; 2 minute Minor for Interference.

[10:26] Start power play for PSU.

[10:26] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by WIS.

[9:57] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from in front of the goal WIDE, off pipe.

[9:55] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:55] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[9:37] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:25] Penalty on WIS #8 J.Phelan; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.

[9:25] Start power play for PSU.



[9:25] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #22 J.Horbach; won by WIS.

[9:12] POWERPLAY GOAL scored by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from rear center of the attack zone, Assist by #14 M.DiMarsico; On ice for PSU: G.McKenna;

M.DiMarsico; D.Dowiak; A.Fink; J.Wiebusch. On ice for WIS: J.Horbach; J.Palodichuk; A.Dubinsky. (Time of the goal 10:48)

[9:12] Penalty complete for WIS #19 Q.Finley.

[9:12] End power play for PSU.

[9:12] Faceoff: #11 L.Misa vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[8:36] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:22] Shot by Penn St. #7 J.Smith from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:17] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal WIDE.

[7:59] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[7:52] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:36] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #4 B.Dexheimer.

[7:31] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:25] Penalty complete for WIS #8 J.Phelan.

[7:25] End power play for PSU.

[7:22] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:12] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from the left side WIDE, off pipe.

[7:11] GOAL scored by Penn St. #19 D.Dowiak from in front of the goal, Assist by #29 R.Laubach and #4 M.Gadowsky; On ice for PSU: D.Dowiak; R.Laubach;

M.Gadowsky; B.Schoen; C.Christenson. On ice for WIS: J.Phelan; B.Dexheimer; Q.Finley; L.Osburn; C.Fitzgerald. (Time of the goal 12:49)

[7:11] Faceoff: #33 L.Katzin vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[6:48] Shot by Penn St. #33 L.Katzin from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:39] Shot by Penn St. #12 B.Schoen from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:45] Timeout Media.

[6:45] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[6:36] Shot by Penn St. #86 J.Wiebusch from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #18 A.Pietila.

[5:38] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 D.Dowiak vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[5:27] Shot by Wisconsin #91 B.Idzan from behind the net BLOCKED by #77 N.Collins.

[5:27] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[5:09] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:58] Shot by Wisconsin #4 B.Dexheimer from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:39] Shot by Wisconsin #9 K.Kukkonen from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:26] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #19 D.Dowiak.

[4:11] Shot by Wisconsin #16 T.Dyck from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:11] Penalty on WIS #16 T.Dyck; 2 minute Minor for Slashing.

[4:11] Penalty on PSU #19 D.Dowiak; 2 minute Minor for Unsportsmanlike conduct.

[4:11] Start power play for WIS.

[4:11] Start power play for PSU.

[4:11] Faceoff in neutral zone: #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[3:47] Shot by Penn St. #24 J.Crespo from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[3:47] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #72 G.McKenna vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[2:59] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:45] Shot by Wisconsin #13 C.Fitzgerald from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[2:30] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:30] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[2:26] Shot by Wisconsin #2 L.Osburn from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #14 M.DiMarsico.

[2:11] End power play for WIS.

[2:11] Penalty complete for PSU #19 D.Dowiak.

[2:11] End power play for PSU.

[2:11] Penalty complete for WIS #16 T.Dyck.

[1:38] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from behind the net WIDE.

[1:17] Shot by Wisconsin #18 A.Pietila from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[1:08] Shot by Penn St. #2 C.Schade from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[0:00] End of period.



Penn State at Wisconsin
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Penn St. vs Wisconsin (01/23/2026 at Madison, Wisconsin)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.

[20:00] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[19:45] GOAL scored by Penn St. #7 J.Smith, Assist by #18 A.Fink; On ice for PSU: J.Smith; A.Fink; J.Crespo; G.McKenna; D.Dowiak. On ice for WIS: Q.Finley;

K.Kukkonen; C.Fitzgerald; A.Dubinsky; L.Osburn. (Time of the goal 0:15)

[19:45] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[19:29] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[16:36] Shot by Wisconsin #8 J.Phelan from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[16:01] Faceoff in neutral zone (Icing): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #55 O.Tulk; won by WIS.

[15:10] Shot by Wisconsin #14 J.Palodichuk from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:00] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #29 R.Laubach vs #17 G.Deering; won by PSU.

[14:36] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[14:09] Shot by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from behind the net WIDE.

[13:14] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from behind the net WIDE.

[12:39] Shot by Wisconsin #9 K.Kukkonen from in front of the goal WIDE.

[12:27] Shot by Penn St. #29 R.Laubach from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[12:02] Shot by Penn St. #4 M.Gadowsky from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:54] Shot by Penn St. #4 M.Gadowsky from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:54] Timeout Media.

[11:54] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[11:50] Shot by Penn St. #7 J.Smith from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #47 B.Montgomery.

[11:38] Faceoff (Icing): #19 D.Dowiak vs #55 O.Tulk; won by PSU.

[11:05] GOAL scored by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna (UNASSISTED); On ice for PSU: G.McKenna; D.Dowiak; A.Fink; C.Christenson; M.Gadowsky. On ice for WIS: O.Tulk;

S.Tassy; B.Montgomery; L.Osburn; A.Dubinsky. (Time of the goal 8:55)

[11:05] Faceoff: #11 L.Misa vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[11:00] Faceoff (Icing): #11 L.Misa vs #17 G.Deering; won by WIS.

[10:01] Shot by Wisconsin #21 R.Botterill from in front of the goal WIDE.

[9:54] Shot by Wisconsin #6 L.Hensler from behind the net BLOCKED by #11 L.Misa.

[9:43] Shot by Wisconsin #21 R.Botterill from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #11 L.Misa.

[9:37] Penalty on PSU #33 L.Katzin; 2 minute Minor for Interference.

[9:37] Start power play for WIS.

[9:37] Faceoff: #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[9:12] Shot by Wisconsin #19 Q.Finley from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:46] Shot by Penn St. #18 A.Fink from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:45] SHORTHANDED GOAL scored by Penn St. #19 D.Dowiak, Assist by #18 A.Fink and #24 J.Crespo; On ice for PSU: D.Dowiak; A.Fink; N.Fascia; J.Crespo. On ice
for WIS: T.Dyck; B.Montgomery; L.Osburn; R.Botterill; L.Hensler. (Time of the goal 11:15)

[8:45] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[7:37] End power play for WIS.

[7:37] Penalty complete for PSU #33 L.Katzin.

[7:30] Shot by Wisconsin #14 J.Palodichuk from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:30] Penalty on PSU #27 C.Christenson; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.

[7:30] Penalty on WIS #17 G.Deering; 2 minute Minor for Roughing.

[7:30] Penalty on WIS #18 A.Pietila; 2 minute Minor for Slashing the goaltender.

[7:30] Start power play for WIS.

[7:30] Start power play for PSU.

[7:30] Start power play for PSU.

[7:30] Faceoff: #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[6:51] Shot by Penn St. #4 M.Gadowsky from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[6:30] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[6:26] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from in front of the goal WIDE.



[5:56] Shot by Penn St. #14 M.DiMarsico from behind the net WIDE.

[5:36] Shot by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:30] End power play for WIS.

[5:30] Penalty complete for PSU #27 C.Christenson.

[5:30] End power play for PSU.

[5:30] Penalty complete for WIS #17 G.Deering.

[5:30] End power play for PSU.

[5:30] Penalty complete for WIS #18 A.Pietila.

[4:32] Shot by Penn St. #12 B.Schoen from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:02] Shot by Wisconsin #9 K.Kukkonen from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:02] Timeout Media.

[4:02] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #71 N.Chin-DeGraves vs #17 G.Deering; won by PSU.

[3:52] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #19 D.Dowiak vs #16 T.Dyck; won by PSU.

[3:32] Shot by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[3:12] Shot by Wisconsin #8 J.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[2:59] Shot by Wisconsin #4 B.Dexheimer from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[2:47] GOAL scored by Penn St. #72 G.McKenna, Assist by #4 M.Gadowsky; On ice for PSU: G.McKenna; N.Fascia; A.Fink; C.Schade; D.Dowiak. On ice for WIS:

S.Tassy; L.Osburn; B.Montgomery; T.Dyck; B.Dexheimer. (Time of the goal 17:13)

[2:47] Faceoff: #29 R.Laubach vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by WIS.

[2:25] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #29 R.Laubach vs #13 C.Fitzgerald; won by PSU.

[0:44] Shot by Penn St. #33 L.Katzin from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:00] Penalty on WIS #17 G.Deering; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.

[0:00] Start power play for PSU.

[0:00] End of period.

[0:00] End power play for PSU.

[0:00] Penalty complete for WIS #17 G.Deering.


